19-2336; Rev 6; 3/14
Low-Power, Single/Dual-Voltage µP Reset Circuits
with Capacitor-Adjustable Reset Timeout Delay
MAX6412–MAX6420
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The MAX6412–MAX6420 low-power microprocessor

� Power-Supply Transient Immunity
� Small SOT23-5 Packages
Ordering Information
GND
SRT
1 5 VCC
MAX6412–
MAX6420
SOT23-5
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
RESET/RESET
RESET IN (MR)
( ) FOR THE MAX6412/MAX6413/MAX6414.
Pin Configuration
Selector Guide and Typical Operating Circuit appear at end
of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6412UK_ _-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6413UK_ _-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6414UK_ _-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6414UK_ _/V+T* -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6415UK-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6416UK-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6417UK-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6418UK_ _-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6419UK_ _-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6420UK_ _-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
MAX6420UK_ _/V-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
Note: The MAX6412/MAX6413/MAX6414 and MAX6418/
MAX6419/MAX6420 are available with factory-set VCC reset
thresholds from 1.575V to 5.0V in approximately 0.1V incre-
ments. Insert the desired nominal reset threshold suffix (from
Table 1) into the blanks following the letters UK. There are 33
standard versions with a required order increment of 2500